Financial statements
For the year ended 31st December 2014
for

Fyfield Village Hall



independent Examiner's report
To Fyfield Village Hall

For the year ended 31st December 2014

Basis of this Report

My examination includes a review of the accounting records kept by Fyfield Village Hall and a comparison
of the accounts with those records. It also includes considering any unusual items or disclosures in the
financial statements and seeking explanations from you concerning any such matters. The procedures

undertaken do not provide all the evidence that would be required in an audit, and consequently | do not
express an audit opinion on the view given.by the accounts.

Independent Examiners Statement
In connection with my examination, no matter has come to my attention:
1. Which gives me reasonable cause to believe that in any material respect the requirements
e to keep accounting records; and
® to prepare financial statements, which accord with the accounting records
have not been met; or

2. to which, in my opinion, attention should be drawn in order to enable a proper understanding of
the accounts to be reached
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Michael Wallis
Chartered Accountant



Fyfield Village Hall
Income and expenditure account
For the year ended 31st December 2014

Income
Sales
Interest received

Expenditure
Stock of wine .
Insurance
Qil
Electric
Water
EFDC Tax
Waste
Cleaning
Maintenance
PWLB loan
Fees
Events
Sundries
Bar
Refurb
Donations
Banking shortage

Profit for the year

Client approval certificate

2014

19,871.77
3.92

1,352.82
1,153.95
1,231.08
590.89
358.50
1,380.40
2,328.56
491.39
3,000.00
488.92
1,476.64
1,109.61
3,072.00
175.00

19,875.69

18,209.76

1,665.93

2013

34,911.55

2,745.64
1,287.77
3,274.74
974.94
498.84
353.25
1,248.88
2,781.74
1,852.72
3,000.00
688.38
2,818.38
279.69

9,813.80

168.30

34,911.55

31,787.07

3,124.48

| approve the financial statements and confirm that | have made available all relevant records

and information for their preparation.

Deborah Smith
Treasurer



Fyfield Village Hall
Balance sheet

For the year ended 31st December 2014

Current assets

Bank current account
Bank deposit account 1
Bank deposit account 2
Bar Stock Value

Net assets

Capital accounts

2014

14,783.39
933.37
2,996.74

18,713.50

18,713.50

2013
£ £
13,121.38
932.44
2,993.75
17,047.57

_17,047.57_



